EN
G
LIS
H
ITA
LIA
N
O

mation, however, will enable the user of the equipment to make a better evaluation of the hazard and
risk.
Model Designation
Airborne Noise Emission
Limiting concentration is the limit of Freon gas concentration where immediate measures can be
taken without hurting human body when refrigerant leaks in the air. The limiting concentration shall
be described in the unit of kg/m3 (Freon gas weight per unit air volume) for facilitating calculation
■ Calculate refrigerant concentration
Refrigerant concentration =
Total amount of replenished refrigerant in refrigerant facility (kg)
Capacity of smallest room where indoor unit is installed (m3)
Limiting concentration
UU W24 4U 2
Serial Number
Indoor / Outdoor
Detailed product type
W   : Inverter outdoor
WH : High COP Inverter outdoor
H    : High COP indoor units
L     : Low static
Nominal Capacity
EX) 9,000 Btu/h Class  ➝ '09'
      24,000 Btu/h Class ➝ '24'
Type
Model Type
U : Universal model
C : Common Indoor unit for Universal and Multi
U : Outdoor units
T : Cassette
B : Duct
V : Floor-ceiling
Q : Console
P : Floor standing
Chassis name
Limiting concentration: 0.44 kg/m3(R410A)